07:09pm

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
South soon Wines Bty Ltd	Name: Rosemount Estates Pty Ltd.
Southcorp Wines Pty Ltd.	Internal Address:
individual(s)	Street Address: 403 Pacific Highway
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Artarmon State: NSW, Australia Zip: 2064
☑ Corporation-State: Australia	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
<u> </u>	☐ Association
Other:	☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State
Assignment Merger	⊠ Other: an Australian company
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: July 9, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
78/085032	
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and Registrations involved:1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Robert B. Burlingame	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Calendar/Docketing Department	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	
P.O. Box 7880 San Francisco, CA 94120-7880	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 50 Fremont Street	502214 (Our Ref.: 075688/0278651)
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert B. Burlingame	July 9, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signa	atùre Date

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Southcorp Wines Pty Ltd., an Australian corporation ("Assignor"), hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Rosemount Estates Pty Ltd., an Australian company ("Assignee"), effective as of the date below, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark ROSEMOUNT that is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78085032, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the same, together with all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

By:	MOL 4
Name:	NICHOLAS ALEXANDER SIMPSON MOWAT
Title:_	COMPANY SECRETARY
Date:_	91 July 2003

SOUTHCORP WINES PTY LTD.

10732359v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0303